STIEBEL ELTRON

DHF 13 C (STE)

COMPACT INSTANTANEOUS WATER HEATER

Engage a top performer The power to impress: this compact instantaneous water
heater has two output levels — and you don't even have to actively choose between

them.The appliance switches automatically to the right level, depending on the flow

rate.Your current needs therefore set the tone for this hydraulically controlled model.

The main features

Installation possible with commercially available taps

For soft water areas

Wide output range

Ideal for installation situations with concealed connections

13,200 - 24,000 watts (subject to model)

6.7 - 12.3 I/min (subject to model)

2-stage temperature and output selection

Option to install in shower area

For soft water areas

Tubular heating element with pressure-tested copper casing

Compact dimensions

Technical datasheet

PRODUCT-NO.: 204519

DHF 18 C (STE)
Product-No.: 205013



STIEBEL ELTRON

Type

Part no.

Technical data

Height

Width

Depth

Weight

Water connection

Rated output

Electrical connection

Rated current

Shutdown value

Starting flow rate

Type

Automatic flow switch

Cylinder type

Temperature control

Anti-scalding protection

IP rating

Colour

DHF 13 C (STE)

204519

370 mm

220 mm

130 mm

41 kg

1/2 inch

13.2 kW

3/N/PE~400 V

195 A

1.9 I/min

2.6 I/min

Closed outlet

true

Copper

Output control

Pressure

safety switch

1P24

white

Technical datasheet

DHF 18 C (STE)

205013

370 mm

220 mm

130 mm

41 kg

1/2 inch

18 kW

3/N/PE~400 V

26 A

2.1 I/min

3.3 I/min

Open outlet

true

Output control

Pressure

safety switch

1P24

white
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Contact information

You have questions? We appreciate to help you:
Call 02-021-9300
Write an email to th-info@stiebel-eltron.com

Installation information

Please ask your local power supply utility or a registered electrician to install
appliances that are not fully wired, i.e. ready to plug in. The electrician should also
be able to assist you with obtaining the agreement of the respective power supply
utility required for the appliance installation.



