PRODUCT-NO.: 204519



DHF 13 C (STE)

COMPACT INSTANTANEOUS WATER HEATER

Engage a top performer The power to impress: this compact instantaneous water heater has two output levels – and you don't even have to actively choose between them. The appliance switches automatically to the right level, depending on the flow rate. Your current needs therefore set the tone for this hydraulically controlled model.



The main features

Installation possible with commercially available taps

For soft water areas

Wide output range

Ideal for installation situations with concealed connections

13,200 - 24,000 watts (subject to model)

6.7 - 12.3 I/min (subject to model)

2-stage temperature and output selection

Option to install in shower area

For soft water areas

Tubular heating element with pressure-tested copper casing

Compact dimensions



DHF 18 C (STE)

Product-No.: 205013







Туре	DHF 13 C (STE)	DHF 18 C (STE)
Part no.	204519	205013

Technical data

Height	370 mm	370 mm
Width	220 mm	220 mm
Depth	130 mm	130 mm
Weight	4.1 kg	4.1 kg
Water connection	1/2 inch	1/2 inch
Rated output	13.2 kW	18 kW
Electrical connection	3/N/PE~400 V	3/N/PE~400 V
Rated current	19.5 A	26 A
Shutdown value	1.9 I/min	2.1 I/min
Starting flow rate	2.6 I/min	3.3 I/min
Туре	Closed outlet	Open outlet
Automatic flow switch	true	true
Cylinder type	Copper	
Temperature control	Output control	Output control
Anti-scalding protection	Pressure safety switch	Pressure safety switch
IP rating	IP24	IP24
Colour	white	white





Contact information

You have questions? We appreciate to help you: Call 02-021-9300 Write an email to th-info@stiebel-eltron.com

Installation information

Please ask your local power supply utility or a registered electrician to install appliances that are not fully wired, i.e. ready to plug in. The electrician should also be able to assist you with obtaining the agreement of the respective power supply utility required for the appliance installation.